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ft ya frsTH fTot, 2017 Prm 7 t I (Mine Code-38MPR18124) 

HETT, 
The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 were found 

violated in your 
above mentioned m ine during the inspection by Shri Sanjay M. Girhe, Regional Mining 

Geologist on 
12.03.2020 in presence of Shri. Jawaharlal Sarat, Mines Manager, Shri Gyandat Dixit, Power of 

Attormey holder, Shri Amit Tiwari, Liasoning officer as under-: 

According to this rule-No holder of a mining lease shall conmmence or carry out mining 

operation in any area except in accordance with the mining plan approved, modified or 

reviewed by the Indian Bureau of Mines or prepared and certified in accordance with the 

system 
established by the State Govt. pursuant to the provisions to clause (b) of Sub Section

(2) of Section 5 or approved by the competent authority of the Atomic Minerals Directorate 

for exploration and Researching respect of minerals specified in Part B of the First Schedule 

of the Act where the grade of such atomic minerals is equal to or above the threshold value 

limit declared under schedule-A of the Atomic Mineral Concession Rules 2016 

The Modified Mining Plan of above mentioned mine was approved vide this office letter No- 

MP/Katni/Limestone/MOD-28/2015-16 
dated 23/03/2016 incorporating the proposals of 

working from 2015-16 to 2019-20. During the inspection it was found that following 

provisions of rule have been violated 

i) During inspection, it was also observed that the 7.5m statutory barrier zone area in 

southern side of the lease area in between the mining lease boundary pillars BP/9 to BP-7 has 

been worked out for ROM/mine waste stacking which attract the violation of said rule. 

i) As per the para 2(Aii) of chapter-2 of modified mining plan, the height of individual 

working bench was proposed to be maintained at ómts but, during inspection height of 

benches towards northern side of the lease found at a range of 10-12 (approx) which is in 

deviation againstthe givenapproved proposals. 

| The holder of mining lease shall submit a yearBy report as per the format specified before 

July of every year settingforth the extent of protective and rehabilitative work carried out as 

envisaged in the approved mine closure plan, and if there is any deviation, reason thereof

But, in your case the aforesaid Report in prescribe Form for the year 2018-19 is not submitted 

to the RegionalController of Mine, Jabalpur till the date of inspection. 

The plans and sections required under these rules shallI be maintained up to date within three

months in case of category 'A'mines as referred to in clause (a) of sub-rule (2) of rule 55, 

and within twelve months in case of any other mine 

As this is "A" category mine and required plans & sections are need to be updated on 

quarterly basis as required under this rule but the same were are not updated in stipulated time 

and not maintained at mines site office.

Ihe holder of a mining lease shall submit online returns in respect of each mine to the 

Kegional Coníroller of Mine or any other authorized officer of the Indian Bureau of Mines m 

the following manner-

Rulel1(1) 

Rule 26(2)

Rule 31(4) 

Rule 45(5X6)

A Monthly Return which shall be submitted before tenth day of every month in respect or 

preceding month in electronic form, along with signed print copy of the same if it is digitaluy 

signed, in the respective Form 

But, it is observed that, you have not submitted online monthly returns ror 

anuary-2020 & February-2020 till the date of inspection to this Regional office. it is i 
directed to submit aforesaid returns in online system immediately througnww 

in / index. Php /auth/login. 

onth of 

gov 



2. In response to violation letter dated 27/05/2020, your reply dated 13/06/2020 received

18/06 /2020. The reply has been duly considered and the reply of violations of rules 26(2). 3 

45(5(b) have been found satisfactory. But, the compliance of rule ll() is not found satisa 

Therefore, violation of Rule 11(1) of MCDR-17 still exists in above mention mine.

3. The mining operations may be suspended under the rule 11(2) of MCDR-20171, if compliance of t 

pending rule 11(1)of MCDR-2017 is not found satisfactory. 

4. You are, therefore, directed to show cause within a period of 30 (thirty) days from the date of issue of 

this letter, as to why you should not be prosecuted for the above offence.
n this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence

punishable under Rule 62 of Mineral Conservations and Development Rules, 2017.

6. Please note that no further notice will be given to you in this regard.

NOO: 
ufafef dfa: 
01. The Director of Geology & Mining, absent Govt. of Madhya Pradesh, Khanij Bhavan, 29-A,Arera Hills, Bhopal (M.P.) for information and further necessary action.
02. The District Collector, KATNI (M.P.) for information. 
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